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Put the title Kings At War in your exercise book.
Read the information on the webpage.

Task One

1.
Split the class into four groups, one group takes Ireland, one Wales, one Scotland and one France.
2.
Each group researches relations between England and ‘its’ country, then makes a presentation to the class explaining what happened.  

Task Two
Working individually:

1.
Do EITHER the worksheet ‘England and its neighbours’ OR the worksheet ‘England at War’.
Task Three

Working with a partner or in a group:

1.
Discuss and complete the worksheet: ‘Thoughts in the Head’.  (There are no ‘correct’ answers to these questions; it is a matter of your informed opinion and judgement, so – as well as making a decision as to your answer – make sure you EXPLAIN your answer).
England and its Neighbours
Below, you will find a list of events which a pupil has noted down from the webpage Kings at War. 

BEWARE!  Some of the pupil's notes are WRONG! 
Go through the list.  If a note is correct, copy it into your exercise book. 
If the note is incorrect, change it to make it right, then enter it correctly. 

Try to do better than this careless pupil! 
1.
Henry II invaded Ireland in 1171.

2.
Edward I invaded Wales in 1277.

3.
Prince Llewelyn of Wales was killed in 1922.

4.
Edward I invaded Ireland in 1296.

5.
Robert Bruce was made Prince of Wales in 1301.

6.
Robert Bruce was captured and executed in 1306. 
7.
Bruce defeated Edward II at Bannockburn in 1306. 
8.
Edward I made the Declaration of Arbroath in 1320.

9.
Edward II went to war with France in 1337. 
10.
England won the battle of Crecy in 1346.

11.
England won the battle of Poitiers in 1356.

12.
France won the battle of Agincourt in 1415.

13.
By 1450, the English ruled only a small area in Scotland, called the Pale.

14.
In 1453, the English were driven out of France.
England At War
Under Country, put the country England was fighting (Ireland, Wales, Scotland or France).  

Under What happened, put a note describing the event.
You will find all the answers on the webpage Kings at War.

	Year
	Country
	What happened

	1171
	
	

	1277
	
	

	1282
	
	

	1296
	
	

	1301
	
	

	1306
	
	

	1314
	
	

	1320
	
	

	1337
	
	

	1346
	
	

	1356
	
	

	1415
	
	

	1450
	
	

	1453
	
	


Here (in the wrong order) are the answers: 

· Edward III went to war 

· Battle of Agincourt 

· Henry II invaded 

· Battle of Poitiers 

· England ruled only the Pale 

· Prince Llewelyn was killed 

· Bruce defeated Edward II at Bannockburn 

· Edward I invaded 

· Declaration of Arbroath 

· The English were driven out 

· Edward I invaded 

· Robert Bruce rebelled 

· Battle of Crecy 

· Edward was made Prince of Wales
Thoughts in the Head


What might these people have been thinking?
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have a bath

Llewelyn ap Gruffudd, when he
called himself Prince of Wales

A Welshman when Edward |
made his son Prince of Wales

A Scot, when William Wallace
was captured and executed

A Scot, when Robert Bruce
kept being defeated by the
English

Edward I, when he was
defeated by the Scots at
Bannockburn

A Scot who signed the
Declaration of Arbroath

One of the English soldiers
who had won the battle of
Crécy in 1346

An Englishman, when the

English were defeated by Joan
of Arc
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